507706217 01/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7753361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARY JANE HIBBEN	04/24/2019
ALLEN BULICK	05/13/2019
BRENT CRENSHAW	04/24/2019
ASHLEY RODGERS	04/24/2019
GLENN FRAZEE	04/24/2019
ROBERT SANDOVAL	04/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	1100 MIDLAND - LEGAL DEPARTMENT, 101 W. PROSPECT AVE.
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17113906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8645776372

Email: JANEKOLTURA@PARKERPOE.COM

Correspondent Name: JANE KOLTURA

Address Line 1: 110 EAST COURT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36311-00042CON1/US21774C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE KOLTURA
SIGNATURE:	/Jane Koltura/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2023

PATENT 507706217 REEL: 062440 FRAME: 0737

Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment_Inventors#page1.tif source=assignment_Inventors#page2.tif source=assignment_Inventors#page3.tif source=assignment_Inventors#page4.tif source=assignment_Inventors#page5.tif source=assignment_Inventors#page6.tif

Title of Invention: COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR POLYMERIC ROOFING MATERIALS
I, Mary Jane Hibben of Elburn, County of Kane, State of Illinois, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
United States application no. 16/383,359, filed on April 12, 2019; and PCT application no. PCT/US2019/027352, filed on April 12, 2019.
The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, including assignee SWIMC LLC by separate agreement, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 21774, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this 24 day of 4251 , 2019.
By: <u>Hayfor Holve</u> Name: Mary Jane Hilben
Address: 40W782 Dillonfield Dr.
Elburn, IL 60119
State of)
State of
Before me, this day of, 2019, came to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
(SEAL)
Notary Public

Title of Invention: COATIN	NG COMPOSITIONS FO	R POLYMERIC ROOFING MATERI	ALS
I, Allen Bulick of Long Beach	n, County of Los Angeles,	State of California, declare that this de	claration is directed to:
United State	es Patent Application filed	herewith, or	
X United State PCT applica	es application no. 16/383,3 ation no. PCT/US2019/027	59, filed on April 12, 2019; and 7352, filed on April 12, 2019.	
The above-identified Inventio original joint inventor of a clai	on was made or authorized imed invention in the refer	d to be made by me. I hereby declarenced patent application.	re that I am the original inventor or an
I have reviewed and understan	nd the contents of the abov	e-identified application, including the	claims.
I hereby acknowledge that an imprisonment of not more than	ny willful false statement n five (5) years, or both.	t made in this declaration is punisha	ble under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or
of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (§ 1.9 MANUFACTURING COMPA affiliates, I hereby assign to T assignee SWIMC LLC by septerritories, and all foreign coclaiming said improvements, Continuing, Substitute, or other	OO) and other good ANY, a corporation of Oh THE SHERWIN-WILLIA parate agreement, the entiruntries, and in, to and un bearing Sherwin-William or application based in whose the second s	and valuable consideration paid to to io, having its principal office and place MS MANUFACTURING COMPAN e right, title and interest in and to said the application for Letters Pate is Patent Case No(s). 21774, and in, toole or in part thereon, and any corresponding to the content of the cont	ation, and, in consideration of the sum me by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS to of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its Y, its successors and assigns, including I improvements in the United States, its not of the United States disclosing and to and under any Reissue, Divisional, conding application filed in any foreign y which may be issued on any of said
assigns in the prosecution of t said improvements, application aforesaid patent or patents, and	the said application or app on or applications, or the d (2) any Divisional, Conti ion or applications and (3)	olications, and in any interference or lead patent or patents, and to execute inuing, Substitute or foreign application	y aforesaid assignee, its successors and itigation which may arise involving my (1) any application for Reissue of the n based in whole or in part on the above or patents granted thereon, all as may be
for any of the aforesaid pater	nt applications any privile	ANUFACTURING COMPANY its sue eges available under Conventions or which said applications are filed.	accessors and assigns, the right to claim other agreements relating to Industrial
countries, to issue Letters P MANUFACTURING COMPA same.	Patent or Patents upon to ANY, aforesaid, its succes	he aforesaid application or applicat sors and assigns, as assignee of my en	oriately empowered officials of foreign ions to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS tire right, title and interest in and to the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand	and seal this 13 day of Ma	2y, 2019.
		Ву:	The state of the s
		Name: Allen Bulick	
		Address: 222 Kennebec Ave.	
		Long Beach, CA 90803	}
State of))ss:		
County of))		
Before me, this person named aforesaid and ac	day of knowledged the execution	, 2019, came thereof to be her own free act and dee	to me known to be the
(SEAL)			
	Notary Public		
	riolary rubiic		

e>	***************************************	***************************************	******************************		
Title of Invention: COATING	COMPOSITIONS FOR I	POLYMERIC	ROOFING MATER	IALS	
I, Brent Crenshaw of Woodstock	ς, County of McHenry, Sta	ate of Illinois,	declare that this decla	ration is directed	to:
United States I	Patent Application filed he	erewith, or			
X United States a PCT application	application no. 16/383,359 on no. PCT/US2019/02735), filed on Apri 52, filed on Ap	il 12, 2019; and wil 12, 2019.		
The above-identified Invention original joint inventor of a claim				ire that I am the	original inventor or an
I have reviewed and understand	the contents of the above-	identified appl	leation, including the	claims.	
I hereby acknowledge that any imprisonment of not more than I		made in this o	fectaration is punishe	able under 18 U.S	3.C. § 1001 by fine or
Whereas, having invented certai of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00 MANUFACTURING COMPAN affiliates, I hereby assign to TH assignee SWIMC LLC by separ territories, and all foreign counclaiming said improvements, be Continuing, Substitute, or other country, and in, to and under a applications.) and other good an NY, a corporation of Ohio NE SHERWIN-WILLIAM rate agreement, the entire ratries, and in, to and undearing Sherwin-Williams application based in whole	nd valuable control to the control of the control o	onsideration paid to rincipal office and pla CTURING COMPAN interest in and to sai ation for Letters Pat No(s). 21774, and in tereon, and any corres	me by THE Since of business at IV, its successors id improvements it ent of the United , to and under ar sponding applications.	HERWIN-WILLIAMS Cleveland, Ohio, or its and assigns, including n the United States, its I States disclosing and ny Reissue, Divisional, ion filed in any foreign
Further, I do hereby covenant a assigns in the prosecution of the said improvements, application aforesaid patent or patents, and (specifically identified application requested by my said assignee.	e said application or application or applications, or the sate (2) any Divisional, Continu	ications, and in tid patent or p uing, Substitut	n any interference or extents, and to execut te or foreign application	litigation which note (1) any application based in whole	nay arise involving my tion for Reissue of the or in part on the above
And I further grant to THE SHE for any of the aforesaid patent Property or under the municipal	applications any privileg	ges available u	inder Conventions or		
And I hereby authorize and recountries, to issue Letters Pat MANUFACTURING COMPAN same.	tent or Patents upon the	e aforesaid a _l	pplication or applica	utions to THE S	HERWIN-WILLIAMS
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I has	ve hereunto set my hand at	nd seal this 🄏	4 day of 4	k-1, jj	<u>*</u> 2019,
		Ву:			
		Name: 1	Brent Crenshaw		
		Address:	1501 Moraine Court		
		7	Woodstock, IL 60098		
State of))ss::			X .	
County of)				
Before me, this person named aforesaid and acki	day of nowledged the execution t	2019 Thereof to be he), canieer own free act and de	:ed:	to me known to be the
(SEAL)					
	Notary Public		oʻ		

<u>DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT</u>

Title of Invention: COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR POLYMERIC ROOFING MATERIALS
I, Ashley Rodgers of Rockford, County of Winnebago, State of Illinois, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
United States application no. 16/383,359, filed on April 12, 2019; and PCT application no. PCT/US2019/027352, filed on April 12, 2019.
The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, including assignee SWIMC LLC by separate agreement, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 21774, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (I) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of 40 , 2019.
By: AQMIN
Name: Ashley Rodgers
Address: 833 Ridgewood Rd.
Rockford, IL 61107
State of) ss:
County of
Before me, this day of, 2019, came to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
(SEAL)
Notary Public

Title of Invention: COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR POLYMERIC ROOPING MATERIALS
I, Glenn Frazee of Twin Lakes, County of Kenosha, State of Wisconsin, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
X United States application no. 16/383,359, filed on April 12, 2019; and PCT application no. PCT/US2019/027352, filed on April 12, 2019.
The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or a original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine comprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sur of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAM MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or it affiliates, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, includin assignee SWIMC LLC by separate agreement, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, it territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing an claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 21774, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisiona Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreig country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of sai applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors an assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving m said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to clair for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industria Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreig countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAM MANUPACTURING COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
8y:
Name: Glenn Frazee
Address: 37932 - 91st Street
Twin Lakes, WI 53181
State of
County of
Before me, this day of 2019, came to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
(SEAL)
Notary Public

7
Title of Invention: COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR POLYMERIC ROOFING MATERIALS
I, Robert Sandoval of Crystal Lake, County of McHenry, State of Illinois, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
United States application no. 16/383,359, filed on April 12, 2019, and PCT application no. PCT/US2019/027352, filed on April 12, 2019.
The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, including assignee SWIMC LLC by separate agreement, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 21774, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (I) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereumo set my hand and seal this 24 day of 405) 2019.
By:
Name: Robert Sandoval
Address; 325 N. Rebecca Street
Crystal Lake, IL 60014
State of
County of)
Before me, this day of, 2019, came to me known to be the person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
(SEAL)
Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/20/2029